

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2009

DIVYA ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Khatana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time and having perused the record, we are of the view that an effort deserves to be made for an amicable settlement of matrimonial dispute between the parties.

List the case on 26th April, 2010. On that day, both the parties shall appear in person.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER