

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2009

DIVYA ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner Smt. Divya Arora and respondent Shri Deepak Arora appeared in Chambers. We have heard them individually and jointly. We have also heard the views of mother of Shri Deepak Arora and feel that there is a distinct possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to Delhi High Court at 11.30 A.M. on 27.4.2010.

The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order to the Incharge of the Mediation Centre by fax today itself.

List the case on 30.4.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master