

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.930 OF 2009

DIVYA ARORA

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK ARORA

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the settlement agreement signed by the parties on 27.04.2009 before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, the transfer petition is disposed of as infructuous.

We hope and trust that both the parties will live together happily and the petition filed by the respondent under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 will be withdrawn without any delay.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 30, 2010.
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2009

DIVYA ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.V.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Khatana, Adv.
 Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
 Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of as infructuous in
terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]